Operations Divisions are classified as Part-Time I Positions within Charles County Government. 

2. EMS Division part-time employees are required to work a minimum of twenty-four (24) hours per 

month to remain in good standing with the EMS Operational Program (EMSOP). 

3. Part-time employees may not work more than one thousand five hundred and sixty (1,560) hours 

per calendar year. 

4. Part-time employees will utilize the scheduling application to bid for vacant shifts.   

5. Once an employee agrees to work a shift, they become directly responsible for that work shift’s 

coverage if they are no longer able to fulfill their obligation.